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advisory bodies have been set up at different levels: —

<i) Kerala-Statutory advisory bodies at taluk level Though village level advisory bodies are provided for in the law, they have not been set up yet.

(ii) Karnataka—Statutory tribunals consisting of officials and non-officials have been constituted at taluk levels and have started functioning.

(iii) Orissa—A statutory land commission consisting of officials and non-officials has been set up at the State level. District executive committees consisting of both officials and non*official members have been set up. Non-statutory advisory committees at the Tchsil level too have started functioning. Such a committee consists of two officials and two non-officials, one of whom is a member either of the Scheduled Castes or the Scheduled Tribes while the other is a dedicated land reform worker.

»

(iv) West Bengal Land reforms advisory committee consisting of both official and non-official members arc functioning at the block level These committees are non-statutory

(v) U.P.—A State level committee consisting of official and non-official members has been set up and similar bodies will be set up in the districts on the recommendation of the State Committee. This Committee i* non-statutory.

(vj) Bihar- A statutory land commission with the Revenue Minister as chairman and some legislators as members has been set up as an advisory body at the Slate level. It is concerned with the formulation of land policy.

(vii) Haryana—A non*satutory advtsory committee consisting of one M.P., four M.L.As. and one ex-MX.A. and three official members under the chairmanship of the Revenue Minister has been constituted at the State level.

No statutory or non*sialutory advisory committee has been set up in the States of Andhra Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh, Gujarat, Rajasthan and Punjab.

(b) and (c) Implementation of the land ceiling laws in the States referred to in reply to part (a) of the question is shown in the statement laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in library. See No. LT-9537/75], The Government of India has asked the State Governments to implement the revised ceiling Jaws with a time bound programme.
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Scheme for Welfare of Women and Children

7690.  SARDAR  SWARAN  SINGH
SOKHI: Will the Minister of EDUCA­
TION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND CUL­
TURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the schemes sanctioned i«r the welfare of women and children in Hie year 1975 for Bihar State;

(b) the names ol the schemes proposed 'and waiting sanction of the Central Government in Bihar and other States in the country; and

<c) the amount sanctioned for such schemes for Bihar, by the Central Government?

THU DEPUTY MINISTER IN  THE
MINISTRY OF  EDUCATION  AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE DE­
PARTMENT  OF  CULTURE  (SHRI
ARV1ND NETHAM): (a) to (c) The
Ministry of Education and Social Welfare have sanctioned the following schemes for the welfare of women and children during the year 1974*75 for Bihar under the Central and Centrally Sponsored Sectors: —

(0 A sum of Rs. 45,000 was released for one scheme for construction of hostel for working women.

ui) A sum of Rs. 61,943 was sanctioned for three schemes for the welfare of destitute children.

(in) A sum of Rs. 58.57 lakhs was sanctioned for supplementary nutrition for pre-school children and pregnant and nursing mothers.

(iv) A sum of Rs. 4,000 was released for one scheme ol Organisational assistance to major voluntary social welfare organisations,

